(“SEBI Listing Regulations’’) and pursuant to members approval obtained at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 

held on September 11, 2025 by means of Special Resolutions and ‘In-Principal Approval’ obtained from the NSE 

on November 18, 2025, the Board of Directors of the company approved the following business: 

1. Allotment of 2,94,068 (Two Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Sixty Eight) equity shares having a face value 

of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 492/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety-Two Only) per share 

aggregating to Rs. 14,46,81,456/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Forty-Six Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Four 

Hundred Fifty-Six Only) on preferential basis to the persons/entities belonging to Non-Promoter 

Category (“Allottees”) as per the list enclosed marked as Annexure I. 

Equity shares allotted on the preferential allotment basis shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity